

California Association of Clerks and Election Officials

2024/25 Annual Membership Dues

Deputies & Associates

Please return one completed form for each individual membership Check one box: ☐ Renewal ☐ New Member (check one box) Deputy¹ (Deputized by a Principal Member) \$50.00* Amount Due: Associate² (City Clerks, Deputy City Clerks, State Officials and staff) \$175.00* California Association of Clerks and Election Officials Make checks payable to: Return this form Natalie Adona with your check to: **CACEO Membership** 950 Maidu Ave., Suite 210 Nevada City, CA 95959 **Check all that apply:** ☐ County Clerk ☐ Elections ☐ Clerk of the Board ☐ City Clerk Job Title: _____ County Department: Business Address: Mailing Address: Public Phone Number: ______ FAX: _____ Private Phone Number: _____ Website: _____

E-Mail—Required for access to CACEO website and listserv:

¹ **Deputy Member** shall be any person duly deputized by a person who is eligible as a Principal Member.

² **Associate Member** shall be extended to any City Clerk in the State of California or any person deputized by a person who is a City Clerk and to officials and staff members of agencies of the State of California.

^{*} **NOTE:** No part of these organization dues is tax deductible. When a paid member vacates, the successor shall be entitled to all rights and privileges accorded to his or her predecessor with no payment of dues required for the remainder of that fiscal year. Paid membership is valid from July 1, 2024 through June 30, 2025.